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Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) Review Committee 
2014-15 Membership List 

 
 
 NAME & Term 4/ E-MAIL ADDRESS PHONE   SECTOR 
 
 
June Bailey – 2nd Term (1) 334 N. Baehr 945-7876 (h)  Private 
djbailey5050@sbcglobal.net Wichita, KS  67212 992-7876 (c)    
 
Bruce Gass – 1st Term (1) 1400 E 59th Ct. South 737-2212  Public 
smileybgg@gmail.com Wichita, KS 67216 737-2211 
                                                             
Nancy Wilhite – 1st Term  1027 S. Vine 641-5075 (h)  Low-Income SW 
No email Wichita, KS 67213     
 
Teresa Cook – 1st Term 2101 S Topeka 265-8540 (h)  Private 
Cornsilk3@yahoo.com Wichita, KS 67211  
 
Sister Karen Salsbery – 2nd Term (2) 3333 Bellaire Ct. 265-1611 (b)  Low-Income SE 
ksalsbery@stepstoneks.org Wichita, KS 67218 737-5270 (c) 
 
James Thompson – 3rd Term 623 N. Volutsia 685-1527 (h)  Private 
jthompson19@cox.net Wichita, KS 67214 253-9936 (c) 
 
Joel Weihe – 3rd Term  3945 N. Garland Cr. 821-9437 (h)  Private 
joelw@rwwichita.com Wichita, KS 67204 833-2677 (c)    
 
Pamela Williams – 3rd Term P.O. Box 2215 267-2500 (b)  Public 
PWilliams@pkmanagement.com Wichita, KS 67201-2215 866-2802 (h) 
                   Mail agenda packet to: Shadyway Apartments 519-3057 (c)    
 1421 N. Spruce  67214 
 
Joshua Hofer 12001 W Grant Ct. 573-3756 (h)  Public 
Joshua.hofer@gmail.com  Wichita, KS 67235 383-6484 (alt) 
 
Denise O’Leary-Siemer – 1st Term (3) 2211 W Bella Vista 393-5097 (h)  Low Income NW 
Dick.siemer@cox.net Wichita, KS 67203 
 
Jerry Prichard – 1st Term 1607 N Clarence 943-7574 (h)  Public  
No email Wichita, KS 67203 
 
Lynette Woodard – 1st Term 2034 N Piatt (785) 840-4328  Low Income NE 
woodardlynette@sbcglobal.net Wichita, KS 67214 
 
Staff 
Michelle Rucker, mrucker@wichita.gov Wichita Sedgwick County   462-3746 
Donald Henning, dhenning@wichita.gov       Community Action Partnership 462-3747 
                                                                         332 N. Riverview  67203 
 
Mary K. Vaughn, mkvaughn@wichita.gov      Director-Housing & Community Svcs 462-3795   
  
(1) Committee Chairperson                    (3) Secretary 
(2) Committee Vice-Chairperson                         All current membership terms expire 12/31/2015 
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